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Economic

Real GDP
Consumption
Dwelling Investment
Business Investment**
Public Demand**
Inventories (contribution)
Gross National Expenditure
Exports
Imports
Net Exports (contribution)
GDP

Labour market
Unemployment rate
Employment growth
Wages (WPI)

Inflation
Headline
Core (Avg. RBA measures)

External sector
Terms of Trade

Current account balance”

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are year-averages. **Net of second-hand asset transfers. ~Percent of GDP.

SRS

Interest Rates (%)
RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
RBNZ cash rate

US fed funds

US 2-year note

US 10-year note
ECB refi rate

BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD

AUD/EUR

AUD/GBP

AUD/IPY

AUD/CNY

AUD/NZD

AUD/CHF

AUD/IDR

AUD/INR

AUD/KRW

USD/JPY

EUR/USD

USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Mar-19

0.3
-2.2
0.0
0.8
-0.1
0.0
1.9
-0.2
0.4
0.5

5.0
0.6
0.5

0.0
0.2

3.1
-0.2

Current

0.75
0.84
0.65
0.97
32
1.00
2.00
1.54
1.67
-0.40
0.75

0.68
0.62
0.55
72.4
4.84
1.07
0.67
9573
48.00
810
107
1.10
7.15
59.10

Jun-19

0.4
-4.4
-0.4

1.5
-0.5
-0.2

1.4
-1.3

0.6

0.5

5.2
0.7
0.6

0.6
0.4

1.4
1.2

Dec 19

0.75
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
0.75
1.75
1.75
2.25
-0.60
0.75

0.65
0.60
0.53
70.2
4.68
1.07
0.65
9393
47.13
803
108
1.08
7.20
57.38

% change q/q

Sep-19

0.9
-4.0
1.0
-0.7
0.5
0.8
0.7
1.0
-0.1
0.8

5.3
0.5
0.5

0.4
0.4

-0.7
0.9

Dec-19

0.4
-2.5
0.8
0.6
-0.1
0.2
1.1
-0.2
0.3
0.6

5.4
0.3
0.6

0.4
0.4

-3.1
0.5

Mar-20

0.1
-1.0
0.8
0.3
0.1
0.3
1.1
0.1
0.2
0.6

5.3
0.5
0.4

0.4
0.4

-1.1
0.4

Mar 20 Jun 20

0.50
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
0.50
1.75
1.75
2.25
-0.70
0.50

0.66
0.62
0.55
69.3
4.78
1.12
0.67
9570
47.98
818
106
1.07
7.23
58.09

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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0.25
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
0.25
1.75
1.75
2.25
-0.70
0.50

0.68
0.65
0.56
71.4
4.95
1.11
0.69
9860
49.64
847
106
1.07
7.23
58.09

Jun-20

0.3
0.0
0.8
0.9
0.0
0.5
1.0
0.6
0.1
0.7

5.3
0.5
0.6

0.4
0.4

-0.9
0.3

Sep 20

0.25
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
0.25
1.75
1.75
2.25
-0.70
0.50

0.69
0.66
0.56
72.5
5.05
1.13
0.70
9936
50.72
863
106
1.07
7.23
58.09

2018

2.6
4.8
1.6
4.3
0.1
3.0
5.0
4.0
0.2
2.7

5.3
2.7
2.2

1.9
1.9

1.9
-2.2

% ch yr average

2019

1.8
-9.2
-0.2
3.4
-0.2
0.8
3.4
-1.2
1.0
1.9

5.2
2.3
2.3

1.4
1.5

5.6
0.6

2020

1.8
-4.9
3.5
2.0
0.1
1.8
3.9
1.7
0.5
2.8

5.2
1.8
2.3

1.7
1.7

-4.9
-0.1

2021

2.2
6.8
5.8
3.2
0.0
3.1
2.3
6.0
-0.7
2.8

5.0
1.9
2.4

2.0
2.0

-4.0
-2.2
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DATE REGION
Monday NZ
14-Oct CH

EA

Tuesday NZ

15-Oct NZ

AU

IN

CH
EA
GE
UK

us

CA

Wednesday NZ
16-Oct

AU

EA

UK

us

CA

Thursday AU
17-Oct

EA
us

Friday IN

18-Oct CH

EA
us
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DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEDT
Performance Services Index 54.6 21:30 08:30
m———
Trade Balance CNY Sep 253.80b -- 239.60b
Exports y/y Sep -2.9% -- -1.0%
Imports y/y Sep -6.0% -- -5.6%
Bloomberg Oct. Eurozone Economic Survey 06:30 17:30
ECB's De Guindos, Hernandez de Cos speak in Madrid 07:15 18:15
Industrial Production sa m/m Aug 0.3% -- -0.4% 09:00 20:00
Net Migration sa Aug - - 5100 21:45 08:45
Global Dairy Auction 13:00 22:00
Non Resident Bond Holdings Sep -- -- 53.3% 02:00 13:00
ANZ Roy Morgan Weekly Consumer Confi¢  Oct-19 112.3 22:30 09:30
————mm
Kuroda Speaks at Branch Managers' Meeting 00:30 11:30
Industrial Production m/m Aug F -- -- -1.2% 04:30 15:30
Capacity Utilization m/m 1.1% 04:30 15:30
m—mm
m—mm
ZEW Survey Expectatlons -22.4 09:00 20:00
mm—-}xll:m-
BOE Governor Mark Carney Speaks In Parliamentary Testimony 08:30 19:30
ILO Unemployment Rate Aug 3.8% 3.8% 08:30 19:30
Fed's Bullard Speaks at Bloomberg Conference in London 08:25 19:25
Empire Manufacturing | Oct | o | - | 2 | 12:30 | 23:30 |
Fed's Bostic Speaks on Community Development 13:00 00:00
Fed's George (Voter) Speaks at Payments System Conference 16:45 03:45
Fed's Daly Speaks Los Angeles World Affairs Council 19:30 06:30
Existing Home Sales m/m 1.4% 13:00 00:00
m—m
CPIy/y Q3 1.5% 1.7% 21:45 08:45
Westpac Leading Index m/m Sep -0.3% 23:30 10:30
m—m
Trade Balance sa Aug 19.0b 09:00 20:00
CPI m/m Sep 0.3% -- 0.4% 08:30 19:30
RPI m/m Sep -- -- 0.8% 08:30 19:30
BOE's Carney Speaks at Event at Harvard Kennedy School 22:00 09:00
MBA Mortgage Applications Oct-19 5.2% 11:00 22:00
m—mm
Business Inventories Aug 0.3% 0.4% 14:00 01:00
NAHB Housing Market Index Oct 68 -- 68 14:00 01:00
Fed's Evans (Voter) Discusses Economy and Monetary Policy | 14:45 | 01:45 |
U.S. Federal Reserve Releases Beige Book 18:00 05:00
Consumer Price Index Sep 136.4 -- 136.8 12:30 23:30
CPI nsa m/m Sep -0.3% -- -0.1% 12:30 23:30
[RBA's Debelle Gives SpeechinSydney | | | | 22:10 | 09:10 |
mm—mmm
UnemploymentRate | Sep | 53% | - | 53% | 00:30 | 11:30 |
Construction Output m/m Aug -- -- -0.7% 09:00 20:00
Building Permits Sep 1340k -- 1425k 12:30 23:30
Housing Starts m/m Sep -3.2% -- 12.3% 12:30 23:30
Philadephia Fed Business Outlook Oct 7.8 - 12 12:30 23:30
Capamty Utilization 77.7% 77.9% 13:15 00:15
m—mm
Fed s Evans (Voter) Takes Part in a Fed Listens Event in Chicago 18:00 05:00
Fed's Williams (Voter) Speaks in New York 20:20 07:20
Natl CPI y/y 0.2% 0.3% 23:30 10:30
m—mm
GDP y/y 6.1% 6.2% 02:00 13:00
m—mm
m—mm
ECB Current Account sa Aug -- 20.5b 08:00 19:00
Fed's George (Voter) Discusses U.S. Economy 14:05 01:05
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Monday

14 Oct
CH: Trade (Sep)
EA: IP (Aug)

PUB holiday in US,JN

21 Oct
JN: Trade (Sep)
GE: PPI (Sep)

28 Oct
US: Advcd goods trade
(Sep),Retail Inv

(Sep)
PUB holiday in NZ

04 Nov

AU: ANZ Job ads
(Oct)(Oct),Retail
(Sep)

ID: GDP (Q3)

MA: Trade (Sep)

US: Drbl gds (Sep F)

PUB holiday in JN

11 Nov
UK: GDP (Q3 P),IP
(Sep),Trade (Sep)

PUB holiday in US

Tuesday

15 Oct

NZ: Net Mgrtn (Aug)

AU: RBA minutes,
ANZ-RM Cons Conf

IN: IP (Aug F)

CH: CPI (Sep), PPI (Sep)

IN: Trade (Sep)

EA/GE: Zew (Oct)

US: Fed’s Bullard,George
& Bostic, Empire

22 Oct

AU: ANZ-RM Cons Conf
TA: Unemp (Sep)

CA: Retail (Aug)

PUB holiday in JN

29 Oct
AU: RBA’s Lowe,
ANZ-RM Cons Conf

05 Nov

AU: RBA policy, PMIs
(Oct F), ANZ-RM
Cons Conf

CH: PMIs (Oct)

IN: PMIs (Oct)

EA: PPI (Sep)

US: Trade (Sep),PMIs
(Oct F)

12 Nov

NZ: ANZ Truckometer
(Oct),Net Migration
(Sep)

AU: ANZ-RM Cons
Conf,NAB (Oct)

SI: Retail (Sep)

GE: ZEW (Nov)
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Wednesday

16 Oct

NZ: CPI (Q3)

SK: Unemp (Sep)

UK: PPI (Sep)

EA: CPI (Sep),
Trade (Aug)

US: Beige book,
Retail (Sep),
Fed’s Evans

CA: CPI (Sep)

23 Oct

NZ: Trade (Sep)

AU: Skilled Vac
(Sep),RBAs Kent

TA: IP (Sep)

SG: CPI (Sep)

MA: CPI (Sep)

SI: CPI (Sep)

30 Oct

AU: CPI (Q3)
JN: Retail (Sep)
GE: CPI (Oct)
US: FOMC policy

06 Nov

NZ: Unemp. (Q3)

JN: PMIs (Oct F),BoJ
minutes

TA: CPI (Oct)

SK: Currt acct (Sep)

PH: Trade (Sep)

EA: Retail (Sep)

13 Nov

NZ: RBNZ Policy
AU: Westpac (Nov)
JIN: PPI (Oct)

UK: CPI (Oct),PPI (Oct)

GE: CPI (Oct F)
EA: IP (Sep)
US: CPI (Oct)

Thursday

17 Oct

AU: Unemp (Sep), RBA's
Debelle

SI: Non-oil Dom. Exp.
(Sep)

UK: Retail (Sep)

US: Housg starts (Sep),
Bdg pmts (Sep),
IP (Sep),
Fed’s Evans &
Williams

24 Oct

AU: PMI’s (Oct P)

JN: PMIs (Oct P)

HK: Trade (Sep)

SK: GDP (Q3 P)

EA: ECBs Policy and
Draghi

US: Drbl order (Sep P),
PMIs (Oct P)

31 Oct

NZ: Bdg Pmts (Sep)

AU: Bdg apvls (Sep)

JN: BoJ policy

CH: PMI's (Oct)

HK: GDP (Q3 A)

TH: Trade (Sep)

EA: Unemp (Sep),
GDP SA (Q3 A)

07 Nov

AU: Trade (Sep)
PH: GDP (Q3)
UK: BoE’s Carney

14 Nov

AU: Unemp. (Oct)

JN: GDP (Q3 P)

CH: IP (Oct),Retail (Oct)
PH: BSP policy

UK: Retail (Oct)

GE: GDP (Q3 P)

EA: GDP (Q3 P)

US: PPI (Oct)

Friday

18 Oct

CH: IP (Sep),
Retail (Sep),
GDP (Q3)

HK: Unemp. (Sep)

EA: Curt acct (Aug)

US:Fed’s George

25 Oct
SI: Unemp. (Q3),
IP (Sep)
US: U of Mich (Oct F)
SI: Unemp (Q3),
IP (Sep)

1 Nov
NZ: ANZ Cons Conf
AU: PPI (Q3),
PMI mfg (Oct F)
CH: PMI Mfg (Oct)
TA: PMI Mfg (Oct)
HK: Retail (Sep)
SK: CPI (Oct),
Trade (Oct)
ID: CPI (Oct)
TH: CPI (Oct)
UK: PMI Mfg (Oct)
US: Unemp (Oct), AHE
(Oct), ISM’s (Oct)

08 Nov

AU: Invst lending (Sep)
CH: Trade (Oct)

TA: Trade (Oct)
GETrade (Sep)

US: U. of Mich. (Nov P)
CA: Unemp. (Oct)
US:U. of Mich. (Nov P)

15 Nov

NZ: PMI (Oct)

IN: IP (Sep F)

HK: GDP (Q3 F)

IN: Trade (Oct)

ID: Trade (Oct)

MA: GDP (Q3)

EA: Trade (Sep),CPI (Oct
F)

US: Retail (Oct),IP
(Oct),Business Inv.
(Sep)
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Australia. ANZ holds an Australian Financial Services licence no. 234527. For a copy of ANZ’s Financial Services Guide please
click here or request from your ANZ point of contact.

Brazil, Brunei, India, Japan, Kuwait, Malaysia, Switzerland, Taiwan. This document is distributed in each of these
jurisdictions by ANZ on a cross-border basis.

Cambodia. This document is distributed in Cambodia by ANZ Royal Bank (Cambodia) Limited (ANZ Royal Bank). The recipient
acknowledges that although ANZ Royal Bank is a subsidiary of ANZ, it is a separate entity to ANZ and the obligations of ANZ Royal
Bank do not constitute deposits or other liabilities of ANZ and ANZ is not required to meet the obligations of ANZ Royal Bank.

European Economic Area (EEA): United Kingdom. ANZ is authorised in the United Kingdom by the Prudential Regulation
Authority (PRA) and is subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) and limited regulation by the PRA. Details
about the extent of our regulation by the PRA are available from us on request. This document is distributed in the United Kingdom
by Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited ANZ solely for the information of persons who would come within the FCA
definition of “eligible counterparty” or “professional client”. It is not intended for and must not be distributed to any person who
would come within the FCA definition of “retail client”. Nothing here excludes or restricts any duty or liability to a customer which
ANZ may have under the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 or under the regulatory system as defined in the Rules of the
PRA and the FCA.

Fiji. For Fiji regulatory purposes, this document and any views and recommendations are not to be deemed as investment advice.
Fiji investors must seek licensed professional advice should they wish to make any investment in relation to this document.

Hong Kong. This publication is issued or distributed in Hong Kong by the Hong Kong branch of ANZ, which is registered at the Hong
Kong Monetary Authority to conduct Type 1 (dealing in securities), Type 4 (advising on securities) and Type 6 (advising on corporate
finance) regulated activities. The contents of this publication have not been reviewed by any regulatory authority in Hong Kong.
India. If this document is received in India, only you (the specified recipient) may print it provided that before doing so, you specify
on it your name and place of printing.

Myanmar. This publication is intended to be general and part of ANZ’s customer service and marketing activities when
implementing its functions as a licensed bank. This publication is not Securities Investment Advice (as that term is defined in the
Myanmar Securities Transaction Law 2013).

New Zealand. This document is intended to be of a general nature, does not take your financial situation or goals into account, and
is not a personalised adviser service under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (FAA). When distributed by ANZ in New Zealand, this
document is intended only for "wholesale” clients as defined in the FAA.


http://www.anz.com/documents/AU/aboutANZ/FinancialServicesGuide.pdf
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Oman. ANZ neither has a registered business presence nor a representative office in Oman and does not undertake banking
business or provide financial services in Oman. Consequently ANZ is not regulated by either the Central Bank of Oman (CBO) or
Oman’s Capital Market Authority (CMA). The information contained in this document is for discussion purposes only and neither
constitutes an offer of securities in Oman as contemplated by the Commercial Companies Law of Oman (Royal Decree 4/74) or the
Capital Market Law of Oman (Royal Decree 80/98), nor does it constitute an offer to sell, or the solicitation of any offer to buy non-
Omani securities in Oman as contemplated by Article 139 of the Executive Regulations to the Capital Market Law (issued vide CMA
Decision 1/2009). ANZ does not solicit business in Oman and the only circumstances in which ANZ sends information or material
describing financial products or financial services to recipients in Oman, is where such information or material has been requested
from ANZ and the recipient understands, acknowledges and agrees that this document has not been approved by the CBO, the CMA
or any other regulatory body or authority in Oman. ANZ does not market, offer, sell or distribute any financial or investment
products or services in Oman and no subscription to any securities, products or financial services may or will be consummated within
Oman. Nothing contained in this document is intended to constitute Omani investment, legal, tax, accounting or other professional
advice.

People’s Republic of China (PRC). This document may be distributed by either ANZ or Australia and New Zealand Bank (China)
Company Limited (ANZ China). Recipients must comply with all applicable laws and regulations of PRC, including any prohibitions

on speculative transactions and CNY/CNH arbitrage trading. If this document is distributed by ANZ or an Affiliate (other than ANZ
China), the following statement and the text below is applicable: No action has been taken by ANZ or any affiliate which would
permit a public offering of any products or services of such an entity or distribution or re-distribution of this document in the PRC. So,
the products and services of such entities are not being offered or sold within the PRC by means of this document or any other
document. This document may not be distributed, re-distributed or published in the PRC, except under circumstances that will result
in compliance with any applicable laws and regulations. If and when the material accompanying this document relates to the

products and/or services of ANZ China, the following statement and the text below is applicable: This document is distributed by

ANZ China in the Mainland of the PRC.

Qatar. This document has not been, and will not be:

¢ lodged or registered with, or reviewed or approved by, the Qatar Central Bank (QCB), the Qatar Financial Centre (QFC) Authority,
QFC Regulatory Authority or any other authority in the State of Qatar (Qatar); or

e authorised or licensed for distribution in Qatar,

and the information contained in this document does not, and is not intended to, constitute a public offer or other invitation in
respect of securities in Qatar or the QFC. The financial products or services described in this document have not been, and will not
be:

» registered with the QCB, QFC Authority, QFC Regulatory Authority or any other governmental authority in Qatar; or
e authorised or licensed for offering, marketing, issue or sale, directly or indirectly, in Qatar.

Accordingly, the financial products or services described in this document are not being, and will not be, offered, issued or sold in
Qatar, and this document is not being, and will not be, distributed in Qatar. The offering, marketing, issue and sale of the financial
products or services described in this document and distribution of this document is being made in, and is subject to the laws,
regulations and rules of, jurisdictions outside of Qatar and the QFC. Recipients of this document must abide by this restriction and
not distribute this document in breach of this restriction. This document is being sent/issued to a limited number of institutional
and/or sophisticated investors (i) upon their request and confirmation that they understand the statements above; and (ii) on the
condition that it will not be provided to any person other than the original recipient, and is not for general circulation and may not be
reproduced or used for any other purpose.

Singapore. This document is distributed in Singapore by the Singapore branch of ANZ solely for the information of “accredited
investors”, “expert investors” or (as the case may be) “institutional investors” (each term as defined in the Securities and Futures
Act Cap. 289 of Singapore). ANZ is licensed in Singapore under the Banking Act Cap. 19 of Singapore and is exempted from holding

a financial adviser’s licence under Section 23(1)(a) of the Financial Advisers Act Cap. 100 of Singapore.

United Arab Emirates (UAE). This document is distributed in the UAE or the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC) (as
applicable) by ANZ. This document does not, and is not intended to constitute: (a) an offer of securities anywhere in the UAE; (b)
the carrying on or engagement in banking, financial and/or investment consultation business in the UAE under the rules and
regulations made by the Central Bank of the UAE, the Emirates Securities and Commodities Authority or the UAE Ministry of
Economy; (c) an offer of securities within the meaning of the Dubai International Financial Centre Markets Law (DIFCML) No. 12 of
2004; and (d) a financial promotion, as defined under the DIFCML No. 1 of 200. ANZ DIFC Branch is regulated by the Dubai Financial
Services Authority (DFSA) ANZ DIFC Branch is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority (DFSA). The financial products or
services described in this document are only available to persons who qualify as “Professional Clients” or “Market Counterparty” in
accordance with the provisions of the DFSA rules. In addition, ANZ has a representative office (ANZ Representative Office) in Abu
Dhabi regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE. The ANZ Representative Office is not permitted by the Central Bank of the UAE to
provide any banking services to clients in the UAE.

United States. Except where this is a FX- related document, this document is distributed in the United States by ANZ Securities, Inc.
(ANZ SI) which is a member of the Financial Regulatory Authority (FINRA) (www.finra.org) and registered with the SEC. ANZSI's
address is 277 Park Avenue, 31st Floor, New York, NY 10172, USA (Tel: +1 212 801 9160 Fax: +1 212 801 9163). ANZSI accepts
responsibility for its content. Information on any securities referred to in this document may be obtained from ANZSI upon request.
This document or material is intended for institutional use only — not retail. If you are an institutional customer wishing to effect
transactions in any securities referred to in this document you must contact ANZSI, not its affiliates. ANZSI is authorised as a
broker-dealer only for institutional customers, not for US Persons (as “US person” is defined in Regulation S under the US Securities
Act of 1933, as amended) who are individuals. If you have registered to use this website or have otherwise received this document
and are a US Person who is an individual: to avoid loss, you should cease to use this website by unsubscribing or should notify the
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